

SC No.410/2019
FIR No. 547/2017
PS : Sangam Vihar
State Vs. Keshav @ Anup etc.

11.10.2019

Present : Sh. Nishchal, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused Keshav @ Anuj and Rohit present on bail.
Accused Kamal Kishore produced from JC (but on bail in this case)

Be awaited for the presence of defence counsels.

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi 11.10.2019

Present : Sh. Nishchal, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

As per record, Ld. Magistrate has committed the case file only for the offence of Section 307 IPC as it appears that no sanction of Section 39 Arms Act has been taken for the offence of Section 25 Arms Act. Considering the fact that the sanction has yet not been filed, I deem it appropriate to frame charge for the offence of 307 IPC and proceed further in the matter.

The charge for the offence u/sec. 25 Arms Act shall be subsequently framed after filing of the supplementary charge-sheet in respect of said offence with the sanction of 39 Arms Act is filed by the IO.

The charge under Section 307/34 IPC be framed against the all accused and charge under Section 27 Arms Act in addition to accused Rohit who allegedly fired pistol on the complainant.

Since accused persons failed to respond on the repeated calls in the post lunch session, the formal charge shall be framed on the next date.

Contd..2..

..2...

Let NBWs be issued against the accused persons and notice to their surety for the next date.

List for appearance/charge on 13.12.2019.

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi 11.10.2019