

SC 410/2019
STATE Vs. KESHAV @ ANUP ETC.
FIR No. 547 /2017 (Sangam Vihar)

17.12.2022

Pr: Mr. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Mr. A. K. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the accused Kamal
Kishore @ Honey Singh
Mr. Vijay Kumar, proxy counsel for accused Keshav.
Proxy counsel for accused Rohit @ Titu.
Accused Kamal Kishore @ Honey Singh & Keshav @
Anup and Rohit @ Titu, are present on bail.

It is submitted on behalf of accused Keshav that main
counsel is not available today.

Main counsel for accused Rohit @ Titu is also not
available.

Accused Keshav @ Anup has submitted that he has shifted
to new address i.e. K-2nd, 771 A, Sangam Vihar, New Delhi.

On oral request NBW against accused Keshav @ Anup
stands cancelled. His previous bail bonds are restored. Robkar
be issued.

Arguments heard on charge on behalf of accused Kamal
Kishore @ Honey Singh.

Put up for arguments on charge on behalf of other accused
persons on **02.02.2023.**

(Sanjeev Kumar Singh)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/17.12.2022