

2

SC 410/2019

STATE Vs. KESHAV @ ANUP ETC.

FIR No. 547 /2017

PS. Sangam Vihar

11.05.2023

Pr: Mr. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Kamal Kishore.
Mr. R. B. Bhargav, Ld. Counsel for accused Anoop.
All three accused are present (on bail).

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Kamal Kishore @ Honey Singh.

It is submitted by counsel for accused Kamal Kishore that he has been engaged recently.

At request, list the matter for arguments on charge on **18.07.2023.**

(Sanjeev Kumar Singh)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/11.05.2023/(rk)