

SC No. 410/2019
STATE Vs. Keshav @ Anup Etc.
FIR No. 547/2017
PS Sangam Vihar

26.10.2023

Pr: Sh. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Kamal Kishore and Keshave are present on bail in person.

Accused namely Rohit is absent today without any explanation.

Sh. Piyush Jain, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Kamal Kishore.

Ms. Sabha, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Rohit. However, she submits that she has no instruction regarding the non appearance of accused Rohit.

Perused the record. Matter is at the stage of arguments on charge.

Part arguments on the point of charge heard.

At request on behalf of the accused persons, be put up for further arguments on the point of charge on 14.02.2024.

IO be summoned for NDOH as requested on behalf of the State.

(Ravindra Kumar Pandey)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/26.10.2023