

SC 410/2019
STATE Vs. KESHAV @ ANUP ETC.
FIR No.547/2017
PS Sangam Vihar

25.07.2024

Present : None for the State.

Accused Kamal Kishore is present in person on bail.

Accused Rohit @ Titu is present on bail in person.

Accused Keshav @ Anup is present on bail in person.

Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Kamal Kishore and accused Keshav @ Anup.

Sh. Fahim Alam with Ms. Malika Khan, Ld.

Counsel for accused Rohit @ Titu.

Part arguments on the point of charge heard.

IO absent and no one is present on behalf of the State. Matter be adjourned.

Be list for further arguments on the point of charge on 07.10.2024. Date given as requested by Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

(Ravindra Kumar Pandey)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/25.07.2024