

CNR No. DLST01-004582-2019
SC 410/2019
STATE Vs. KESHAV @ ANUP ETC.
FIR No. 547/2017
Under Section : 174A/307/34 IPC & 25/27, Arms Act
PS : Sangam Vihar

16.04.2026

Present:- Sh. Arun Kr. Singh, Ld. Substitute Additional Public
Prosecutor for the State.

Accused Keshav @ Anup and Kamal Kishore @
Honey Singh on bail.

Accused Rohit @ Titu is absent.

Sh. Faheem Alam, Ld. Counsel for Accused Kamal
Kishore @ Honey Singh and Rohit @ Titu.

Heard. Perused.

No exemption application for absent accused Rohit
@ Titu has been filed by the defence counsel.

In absence of accused Rohit @ Titu ; PWs HC
Dharmender and Inspector IO Saurabh Kumar cannot be
examined and are discharged for today.

Issue NBWs against accused Rohit @ Titu and
notice to his surety under Section 446, Cr.P.C., returnable for
11.05.2026.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (nc)