

02.06.2026

Present :- Ms. Divya Singh, Ld.counsel for petitioner.

It is submitted by counsel for petitioner that she wishes to withdraw the present petition and the present petition may be dismissed as withdrawn.

Separate statement of counsel for petitioner is recorded in this regard.

In view of the statement made by counsel for petitioner, present petition stands dismissed as withdrawn.

File be consigned to record room after due compliance.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
02.06.2026