

CNR No. DLST01-004582-2019
SC 410/2019
STATE Vs. KESHAV @ ANUP ETC.
FIR No. 547/2017
Under Section : 174A/307/34 IPC & 25/27, Arms Act
PS : Sangam Vihar

02.06.2026

Present:- Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public
Prosecutor for State.

Accused Keshav @ Anup and Kamal Kishore @
Honey Singh on bail.

Accused Rohit @ Titu is produced from JC (from
Central Jail No. 1, Tihar Jail).

Sh. Faheem Alam, Ld. Counsel for Accused Kamal
Kishore @ Honey Singh and Rohit @ Titu.

Sh. Ajay Sharma and Sh. Umang Garg, Ld. Counsel
for Accused Keshav @ Anup.

Heard. Perused.

Prosecution witness ASI Dharmendra Singh
examined as PW5.

IO SI Saurabh Kumar is sought to be examined at
last and is discharged for today.

No other prosecution witness is in attendance.

Fixed 14.07.2026 for prosecution evidence.

**Issue summons to remaining prosecution witnesses ;
IO and MHC(M) with case property for next date of hearing.**

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (nc)