

SC No. 410/2019
State vs Keshav @ Anup etc
FIR No. 547/2017
Under Sections 174A/307/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act
PS Sangam Vihar

16.07.2026

File taken up today on furnishing bail bond of accused Rohit @ Titu.

Present:- Sh. Dheeraj Kumar, Ld. Substitute Additional Public Prosecutor for State.
Mohd Faizan, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Faheem Alam, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Heard. Perused.

Bail bond of accused Rohit @ Titu furnished and accepted till next date of hearing i.e., 05/08/2026. Release warrants of accused Rohit @ Titu be prepared till the next date of hearing.

SHO is directed to verify the residential address of surety Kailash and file the report on the next date of hearing.

Copy of FDR dated 15/07/2026 having account No. 45376249375 of SBI Bank in the sum of Rs. 20,000/- in the name of Kailash be sent to concerned bank with the direction that said FDR be not released to Kailash till further orders of this Court.

Put up on date already fixed **05/08/2026**.

Copy of this order be sent to Superintendent Jail concerned for information.

(Sanjeev Kumar Aggarwal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (DK)